
7/11/23, 1:35 PM Ganson Street Baptist Church Mail - We have a home!

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=d573ec1298&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f:1674927948096526296&simpl=msg-f:1674927948096526296&simpl=… 1/3

View this email in your browser

View this email in your browser

Praise the Lord with us for His provision of a home in Waukesha, Wisconsin! 
Our new address:

Todd and Sue Nelson
620 S East Ave
Waukesha, WI  53186

We were concerned about the increased financial costs of living in Waukesha.
Our housing expenses will be higher, but we feel it’s manageable and
affordable. We are thankful for the timing: We will be officially moved over on
August 18 – right before classes start on September 1. This timing will also be
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challenging as we won’t have
much time to get settled in our
new home before we need to
jump into our new ministries.

Along with packing our own stuff,
we have kept very busy moving
furniture and everything else out
of the EBI-Jackson school and
preparing this building for sale.
Todd’s “last visit” with the realtor and prospective buyer(s) of the school was
extremely encouraging. Pray they can get the funding to purchase this property
– soon!

Todd has been prepping for teaching Genesis class starting September 1. A
reduced number of freshmen (due to Covid/social distancing) will be living on
campus. They will be split into two classes of 25-30 students. Todd will be
teaching the same lesson two times each day. All the upperclassmen and
married students will be returning as well. Please pray for all the logistics to
work out well amidst the Covid situation.

Everything is going to be new to us “over there,” including different ministry
responsibilities. It will be quite a learning curve. Pray for us as we adjust. Pray
also for our entire new, combined team as we get to know each other and learn
how to work together and minister to the students and to each other.

God’s love and blessing to you all,
 
Todd & Sue

 

Todd & Sue Why We Need Partners Becoming a Partner

        Email Todd: todd_nelson@ntm.org                          
        Email Sue: sue_nelson@ntm.org 
        Phone: 517-962-9032
        About: https://blogs.ethnos360.org/todd-nelson/about/
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                                       Mailing Address:             Support Address:
                                       Todd and Sue Nelson        Ethnos360
                                       620 S. East Ave.                312 W. First St.
                                       Waukesha, WI  53186       Sanford, FL  32771     
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Bcc: Allen Grover <pastorallen@gansonstreet.org>, Cathy Arnett <arnett7117@gmail.com>, Chris Darland
<chris_darland@ntm.org>, Deneen Deaver <neen14@gmail.com>, Denise Darland <ntm_darlands@juno.com>, Dick Strunk
<rstrunk@yahoo.com>, Don & Joyce Deaver <dojo@deaverplanet.com>, Ginny Grover <ginny@organizinghomelife.com>,
Janet Wilson <jansamwilson@gmail.com>, Jeff & Carolee Skinkle <cjskinkle@aol.com>, Joyce King <jabkla46@yahoo.com>,
Kevin McClain <macclan642@gmail.com>, Lori Barnes <barneslori46@gmail.com>, Randy & Lauren Mentink
<fixrvm@gmail.com>, Rhinard & Barbara Jordon <rhinardjordon@sbcglobal.net>, Richard Dandurand
<richard.dandurand@comcast.net>, Roger & Marilyn Williamson <rmwilliamson@frontiernet.net>, Ron King
<rlkrr51@yahoo.com>, Rosemary Beals <rosemary.beals4@gmail.com>, Sandy Bromley <bromsan@comcast.net>, Chad
Tyson <chad@gansonstreet.org>

Sarah Grover
Administrative Assistant
Ganson Street Baptist Church

517-782-8574

[Quoted text hidden]

https://www.google.com/maps/search/620+S.+East+Ave?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/620+S.+East+Ave?entry=gmail&source=g
mailto:church@gansonstreet.org
https://ntm.us1.list-manage.com/about?u=ae3fd6388934034406f7cbd8b&id=ff91d38101&e=e937293359&c=b68067bbc5
https://ntm.us1.list-manage.com/unsubscribe?u=ae3fd6388934034406f7cbd8b&id=ff91d38101&e=e937293359&c=b68067bbc5
https://ntm.us1.list-manage.com/profile?u=ae3fd6388934034406f7cbd8b&id=ff91d38101&e=e937293359
https://www.google.com/maps/search/837+Ellery+Ave++Jackson,+MI+49202++USA?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/837+Ellery+Ave++Jackson,+MI+49202++USA?entry=gmail&source=g
https://www.google.com/maps/search/837+Ellery+Ave++Jackson,+MI+49202++USA?entry=gmail&source=g
http://www.mailchimp.com/email-referral/?utm_source=freemium_newsletter&utm_medium=email&utm_campaign=referral_marketing&aid=ae3fd6388934034406f7cbd8b&afl=1

